
Winfield Township 
Township Purpose:   

 General Assistance, Property Tax Assessments and Road Maintenance, as required by statute and policies. 

Functional Subdivisions: 

Office Supervisor Assessor Highway Commissioner Board of Trustees 

Function(s) General Assistance,  
Transportation, and 
Finance/Admin. 

Property Tax Assessments Road Construction and 
Maintenance 

Legislative Branch 

Employees General Assistance – 1FT 
Transportation – 1FT 
Finance / Admin. – 1FT 

3 -FT 
 

6 FT 
5 PT 

 

Location 130 Arbor Avenue 
West Chicago, IL  60185 
630-231-3591 

130 Arbor Avenue 
West Chicago, IL  60185 
630-231-3573 

30W575 Roosevelt Road 
P.O. Box 617 
West Chicago, IL  60186-
617 
630-231-8850 

130 Arbor Avenue 
West Chicago, IL  60185 
630-231-3591 

Elected Officials Dona L. Smith 
dsmith@winfieldtownship.com 

 

Mark Malay 
mmalay@winfieldtownship.com 

John S. Dusza 
road@winfieldtownship.com 

 

Supervisor: Dona L. Smith 
dsmith@winfieldtownship.com 

FOIA Officer / Clerk:  Nicole Prater 
nprater@winfieldtownship.com 

Trustee:  Don Voelz 
dvoelz@winfieldtownship.com 

Trustee: Barbara C. Bernacki Alekna 
balekna@winfieldtownship.com 

Trustee:  Zachary Halley 
zhalley@winfieldtownship.com 

Trustee:  Mike Guglielmi 
mguglielmi@winfieldtownship.com 
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